

## JANUARY 27, 2021 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

ADEQUATE NOTICE HAS BEEN GIVEN OF THIS MEETING BY NOTIFICATION TO THE ASBURY PARK PRESS AND POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AND THE OFFICIAL WEBSITE OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.

THIS MEETING IS BEING CONDUCTED VIA ZOOM AND ZOOM AUDIO AND IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC VIA THE FOLLOWING:

Topic: Keansburg Borough Council Meeting 1/27/2021 Time: Jan 27, 2021 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

To join Zoom Meeting: Go to Zoom.US or use this link information https://zoom.us/j/95797153552?pwd=amFyODIwOTInbGN1S2VSbldINmZodz09 Meeting ID: 957 9715 3552 Passcode: 644379

### To join by telephone option

From New Jersey / New York Area	From Washington D.C. Area
+1-646-558-8656	+1-301-715-8592

Meeting ID #	95797153552#	
Passcode	*644379#	

AT THIS TIME MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC ARE MUTED – ALL MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WILL BE AFFORDED THE OPPORTUNITY TO SPEAK DURING THE COURSE OF THE MEETING.

#### THIS MEETING IS BEING RECORDED

Salute to the Flag

**Roll Call** 

Mr. Donaldson	Mr. Tonne	Mr. Cocuzza	Mr. Foley	Mr. Hoff

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL



## JANUARY 27, 2021 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

**Meeting Minutes:** 

Meeting Minutes January 6, 2021

In Memoriam:



The Mayor and Council of the Borough of Keansburg mourn the passing of former Fire Chief Walter Stiesi.

After serving his Country in the US Army during the Korean War, Walter along with his late wife Nancy settled in Keansburg in 1958 where they raised three sons.

Walter joined Keansburg Fire Company #1, rising through the ranks to become Chief of the Keansburg Fire Department in 1976.

Walter is well remembered for his generous and true neighborly spirit.

On behalf of the People of Keansburg, the Mayor and Council extend their sincere condolences to his Family.

#### **Ordinances:**

**First Reading:** 

Ordinance #1666 – Stormwater Management Chapter 27 Revision –

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, CHAPTER XXVII STORMWATER CONTROL.

Ordinance #1667 – Amendment Beachfront Redevelopment Plan No. 2 –

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ADOPTING A SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE BEACHWAY AVENUE WATERFRONT REDEVELOPMENT PLAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL



# JANUARY 27, 2021 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

**Resolutions:** 

RESOLUTION # 21-005 RESOLUTION # 21-006 RESOLUTION # 21-007 Payment of Bills (January 27, 2021) Authorize State Vendor List 2021

**Communications:** 

Discussion:

**Department Reports:** 

**Open to the Public:** 

**Executive Session:** 

Adjournment